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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

24-035-05 Master Metering Docket
1 message

Robert Moore <rmoore@agutah.gov> Sun, Mar 17, 2024 at 1:42 PM
To: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>
Cc: "Kumar, Ajay (PacifiCorp)" <Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com>, "dana.saba@pacificorp.com" <dana.saba@pacificorp.com>,
"katherine.smith@pacificorp.com" <katherine.smith@pacificorp.com>, Madison Galt <mgalt@utah.gov>, Patrick Grecu
<pgrecu@agutah.gov>, Bela Vastag <bvastag@utah.gov>, Patricia Schmid <pschmid@agutah.gov>, mbeck
<mbeck@utah.gov>

Public Service Commission:

Please be advised that in docket 24-035-05 RMP filed Reply Comments on March 12, 2024, which is the last
scheduled filing in the docket.  That filing contained a proposed dra� temporary master metering contract
between the developer and prospec�ve tenets/ratepayers.  The contract is part of RMP proposed resolu�on
to this issues raised in the docket.  

The OCS became concerned about a indemnifica�on clause in the proposed contract because it could be
read as imposing significant financial risk on prospec�ve tenets/ratepayers as a condi�on of obtaining
electrical services.  The OCS contacted RMP to discuss its objec�ons and the OCS and RMP reached a
tenta�ve resolu�on to the OCS's concerns.  Pending the agreement of the developer, RMP and/or the OCS
plan on making an supplemental filing within the next week with the indemnifica�on provision in the dra�
contract rewri�en if the Public Service Commission has not acted in this docket before this �me.

Thank you for your considera�on of this ma�er.    

Robert J. Moore
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
A�orney for The Office of Consumer Services
(801) 808-9181
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